FLORIDA PUBLIC BERVICE COMMIBBION
capital Circle Office Center e 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

MEMORANDUMH
SEPTEMBER 26, 1996

TO: DIRECTOR, DIVIBION OF RECORDSE AND REPORTING (BAYO)

FROM: DIVISION OF COMMUNICATIONS (HAWKINS) o
DIVISION OF LEGAL SBERVICES (LUGO) uci /o4

RE: APPLICATIONB FOR CERTIFICATE TO PROVIDE PAY TELEPHONE
SERVICE IN FLORIDA

AGENDA: OCTOBER 8, 1996 - CONBENT AGENDA - PROPOBED AGENCY ACTION
~ INTEREBTED PERBONS MAY PARTICIPATE

CRITICAL DATES: NONE

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: I:\PSBC\CMU\WP\960880.RCM

Please place the following applications for certificate to provide
pay telephone service on the Consent Agenda for approval.

1. DOCKET NO. 960880-TC = ARROW COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
CERTIFICATE NO. 4939

2. DOCKET NO. 961035-TC - CINEMARK USA, INC.
CERTIFICATE NO. 4967

3. DOCKET NO. 961036-TC - MARY ALISSANDRATOS
CERTIFICATE NO. 4908

4. DOCKET NO. 961037-TC = LEONARD J. ROTH
CERTIFICATE NO. 4969

5. DOCKET NO. 961042-TC - UNIVERSAL CITY FLORIDA
PARTNERS d/b/a UNIVERSAL
STUDIOS FLORIDA
CERTIFICATE NO. 4970

6. DOCKET NO. 961044-TC — ATLANTIC BUSINE®“L
COMMUNICATIONS OF ORLANDO,

INC.
CERTIFICATE NO. 4971

DOCUMENT NUMLER -UATE
10306 strP26g

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING




DOCKET NO. 960880-TC
SEPTEMBER 26, 1996

DATE:

7.

10,

1l.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

DOCKET

DOCKET

DOCKET

DOCKET

DOCEET

DOCKET

DOCKET

DOCKET

DOCKET

DOCKET

DOCKET

DOCKET

NO.

NO.

NO.

NO.

NO.

NO.

NO.

NO.

NO.

NO.

NO.

NO.

961045-TC

961047-TC

961054-TC

961069-TC

961070-TC

961078~TC

961079-TC

961080-TC

961104-TC

961108-TC

961144-TC

961147-TC

ROBERT YOUNG
CERTIFICATE NO. 4972

ELIZABETH GONZALEZ
CERTIFICATE NO. 4973

DAVID ERIC WILLIAMS
CERTIFICATE NO. 4974

U.S5. PAYTEL, INC.
CERTIFICATE NO. 4975

EILEEN M. KNOWLES
CERTIFICATE NO. 4976

NEW PORT RICHEY SUBS,
CERTIFICATE NO. 4977

THE CHRISTIAN AND
MISSIONARY ALLIANCE
FOUNDATION, INC.
CERTIFICATE NO. 4978

RAYMOND ORTIZ
CERTIFICATE NO. 4979

STUART MARMOR
CERTIFICATE NO. 4980

JERRY A. ELAM
CERTIFICATE NO. 4981

GEORGE JESSELL AND MARC
JOSEPH d/b/a G & M SALES

CERTIFICATE NO. 4982

GEOFFREY ALLEN LYNCH
CERTIFICATE NO. 4983






