FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Capital Circle Office Center • 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

M E M O R A N D U M SEPTEMBER 26, 1996

TO: DIRECTOR, DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING (BAYO)

FROM: DIVISION OF COMMUNICATIONS (HAWKINS) AND DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (LUGO) Selfor

RE: APPLICATIONS FOR CERTIFICATE TO PROVIDE PAY TELEPHONE

SERVICE IN FLORIDA

AGENDA: OCTOBER 8, 1996 - CONSENT AGENDA - PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION

- INTERESTED PERSONS MAY PARTICIPATE

CRITICAL DATES: NONE

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: I:\PSC\CMU\WP\960880.RCM

Please place the following applications for certificate to provide pay telephone service on the Consent Agenda for approval.

1.	DOCKET	NO.	960880-TC	-	ARROW COMMUNICATIONS, INC. CERTIFICATE NO. 4939	

2. DOCKET NO. 961035-TC - CINEMARK USA, INC. CERTIFICATE NO. 4967

3. DOCKET NO. 961036-TC - MARY ALISSANDRATOS CERTIFICATE NO. 4968

4. DOCKET NO. 961037-TC - LEONARD J. ROTH CERTIFICATE NO. 4969

5. DOCKET NO. 961042-TC - UNIVERSAL CITY FLORIDA PARTNERS d/b/a UNIVERSAL STUDIOS FLORIDA

CERTIFICATE NO. 4970

6. DOCKET NO. 961044-TC - ATLANTIC BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS OF ORLANDO, INC. CERTIFICATE NO. 4971

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

10306 SEP 26 %

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

DOCKET NO. 960880-TC DATE: SEPTEMBER 26, 1996

7.	DOCKET	NO.	961045-TC	-	ROBERT YOUNG CERTIFICATE NO. 4972
8.	DOCKET	NO.	961047-TC	-	ELIZABETH GONZALEZ CERTIFICATE NO. 4973
9.	DOCKET	NO.	961054-TC	7. 1	DAVID ERIC WILLIAMS CERTIFICATE NO. 4974
10.	DOCKET	NO.	961069-TC	4 -	U.S. PAYTEL, INC. CERTIFICATE NO. 4975
11.	DOCKET	NO.	961070-TC	# S	EILEEN M. KNOWLES CERTIFICATE NO. 4976
12.	DOCKET	NO.	961078-TC	-	NEW PORT RICHEY SUBS, INC. CERTIFICATE NO. 4977
13.	DOCKET	NO.	961079-TC		THE CHRISTIAN AND MISSIONARY ALLIANCE FOUNDATION, INC. CERTIFICATE NO. 4978
14.	DOCKET	NO.	961080-TC	10 4	RAYMOND ORTIZ CERTIFICATE NO. 4979
15.	DOCKET	NO.	961104-TC	-	STUART MARMOR CERTIFICATE NO. 4980
16.	DOCKET	NO.	961108-TC	2	JERRY A. ELAM CERTIFICATE NO. 4981
17.	DOCKET	NO.	961144-TC	-	GEORGE JESSELL AND MARC JOSEPH d/b/a G & M SALES CERTIFICATE NO. 4982
18.	DOCKET	NO.	961147-TC	-	GEOFFREY ALLEN LYNCH CERTIFICATE NO. 4983